



HAPPY VALLEY PARK PLAYFIELD UPGRADES

CIP-08-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP LLC		COLF CONSTRUCTION LLC		GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

A. Site Preparation

A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$313,000.00	\$ 313,000.00
A.2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
A.3	Demolition	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A.4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
A.5	Environmental Protection	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A.6	Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A.7	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
A.8	Filter Fabric Fence	3388	LF	\$4.50	\$ 15,246.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,940.00
A.9	Remove Chain Link Fence	410	LF	\$10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,200.00
A.10	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	146	LF	\$4.00	\$ 584.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,022.00
A.11	Stripping: 6" depth	6800	CY	\$20.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 163,200.00
A.12	Excavation (Grading)	1150	CY	\$35.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 63,250.00
A.13	Embankment (Common Fill)	2120	CY	\$7.50	\$ 15,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 84,800.00
Subtotal for Site Preparation					406,480.00		566,024.00		836,912.00

B. Paving & Surfacing

B.1	Imported Topsoil	13978	CY	\$32.00	\$ 447,296.00	\$50.00	\$ 698,900.00	\$55.00	\$ 768,790.00
B.2	Drain Rock Lens - Open River Rock (6" depth)	6829	CY	\$78.00	\$ 532,662.00	\$70.00	\$ 478,030.00	\$85.00	\$ 580,465.00
B.3	Field Seeding - Native Turf Seed Mix	427130	SF	\$0.17	\$ 72,612.10	\$0.20	\$ 85,426.00	\$0.15	\$ 64,069.50
B.4	Infield Top Dress - Dura Edge Clay	275	TON	\$445.00	\$ 122,375.00	\$250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$425.00	\$ 116,875.00
B.5	Infield Pitchers Mound - Dura Edge Clay	1	EA	\$9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
B.6	Geotextile Fabric	340100	SF	\$0.13	\$ 44,213.00	\$0.12	\$ 40,812.00	\$0.20	\$ 68,020.00
B.7	Asphalt Pavement - Level 3 3/8"	5	TON	\$580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00
B.8	Crushed Rock - 3/4"-0"	7	TON	\$75.00	\$ 525.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00
Subtotal for Paving & Surfacing					1,231,883.10		1,378,468.00		1,608,019.50

C. Specialties

C.1	5' High Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	420	LF	\$45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$38.75	\$ 16,275.00	\$60.00	\$ 25,200.00
C.2	Baseball Bases - New Home Plates and Pitching Rubbers, Re-install existing bases	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C.3	Extruded Curb	20	LF	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
Subtotal for Specialties					24,100.00		20,375.00		56,200.00



HAPPY VALLEY PARK PLAYFIELD UPGRADES

CIP-08-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP LLC		COLF CONSTRUCTION LLC		GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

D. Storm Drainage

D.1	Flat Edge Drain Pipe, 1.5"x12"	14550	LF	\$3.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$3.50	\$ 50,925.00	\$7.00	\$ 101,850.00
D.2	4" Perf PVC Pipe	1453	LF	\$8.00	\$ 11,624.00	\$20.00	\$ 29,060.00	\$40.00	\$ 58,120.00
D.3	6" Perf PVC Pipe	1717	LF	\$13.00	\$ 22,321.00	\$25.00	\$ 42,925.00	\$40.00	\$ 68,680.00
D.4	8" PVC Conveyance Pipe	190	LF	\$26.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 17,100.00
D.5	Storm Drain Cleanout	4	EA	\$380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 3,400.00
D.6	Rip Rap Outfall	15	TON	\$120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00
D.7	Catch Basin	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D.8	Connection to Existing Catch Basin	1	EA	\$152.11	\$ 152.11	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Subtotal for Storm Drainage					88,007.11		141,110.00		255,650.00

E. Irrigation

E.1	Heads, Valves & Piping	361,200	SF	\$0.80	\$ 288,960.00	\$0.70	\$ 252,840.00	\$0.75	\$ 270,900.00
E.2	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
E.3	Irrigation Backflow & Enclosure	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
E.4	10,000 Gallon Plastic Cistern, underground including anchorage	2	EA	\$36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
E.5	Cistern Excavation	378	CY	\$30.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$40.00	\$ 15,120.00
E.6	Cistern Backfill, 3/4"-0 Aggregate	270	TON	\$55.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,500.00
E.7	Cistern Bedding, Sand	52	TON	\$46.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,200.00
E.8	Irrigation Mainline Booster Pump	1	EA	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
Subtotal for Irrigation					431,742.00		379,220.00		463,220.00

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL

\$ 2,182,212.21

\$ 2,485,197.00

\$ 3,220,001.50